OP \$90.00 3242839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		07/20/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Family Entertainment Group, LLC
Street Address:	1265 Hamilton Parkway
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3242839	GOING BONKERS
Registration Number:	5471228	IN THE GAME
Serial Number:	87349341	IN THE GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004945-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine C. Maresh
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine C. Maresh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Webster -- FEG - Release of Trademark Security Interest Webster#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0036

source=Webster -- FEG - Release of Trademark Security Interest Webster#page2.tif source=Webster -- FEG - Release of Trademark Security Interest Webster#page3.tif source=Webster -- FEG - Release of Trademark Security Interest Webster#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0037

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of July 20, 2022, by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (a/k/a Webster Bank, N.A.), in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the benefit of FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 2, 2018 (the "Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Agent for the benefit of the lenders under the Security Agreement and under the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Marks, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2018 at Reel 6370 and Frame 0410; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Agent release and terminate, and the Agent has agreed to release and terminate, the entirety of its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent does hereby terminate, release, cancel and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement and under the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Marks shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Marks, the Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Agent in the Marks to the Grantor.
- 2. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 3. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 4. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0038 of the security interest contemplated hereby, in the case of the foregoing, as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor.

5. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Ian Milne

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0040

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
GOING BONKERS	5/15/2007	3242839
IN THE GAME	5/15/2018	5471228

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APP. DATE	APP. NO.
IN THE GAME	2/24/2017	87/349341

[SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

RECORDED: 07/20/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0041